504429582 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476282

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
AILIVE, INC.				06/22/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	AILIVE HO	E HOLDING CORPORATION			
Street Address:	800 W CA) W CALIFORNIA AVE. #200			
City:	SUNNYV	JNNYVALE			
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94086-36	6-3613			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		36697			
Patent Number:		02608			
Patent Number:		85907			
Patent Number:		37243			
Patent Number:		19545			
Patent Number:		55622			
Patent Number:		07299			
Patent Number:		50528			
Patent Number:	92	61968			
Patent Number:		05372			
Application Number:	12	709520			
Application Number:		309326			
Application Number:	12	430095			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	•)2)842-7899			
		ne e-mail address first; if tha f that is unsuccessful, it wil			
Phone:	•	08435622	n de genit via UG IM	<i>u</i>	
Email:		itras@cooley.com, zPatDCDc	ocketing@cooley.co	m	
Correspondent Name:	CC	OLEY LLP	-		

1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE. NW, SUITE 700

504429582

Address Line 1:

PATENT REEL: 042802 FRAME: 0272

	ATTN: PATENT GROUP B. GALLIANI - HN WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	315746-100			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM S. GALLIANI			
SIGNATURE:	/William S. Galliani/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment (Company to Company) - AiLive, Inc AiLive Holding Company#page1.tif source=Assignment (Company to Company) - AiLive, Inc AiLive Holding Company#page2.tif source=Assignment (Company to Company) - AiLive, Inc AiLive Holding Company#page3.tif				

Attorney Docket No. 315746-100

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Company to Company)

AiLive, Inc., a corporation having its principal place of business at 800 W California Ave # 200, Sunnyvale, CA 94086-3613 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") on the attached Schedule A, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

WHEREAS, AiLive Holding Corporation, a corporation having its principal place of business at 800 W California Ave # 200, Sunnyvale, CA 94086-3613, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including provisional or other royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

PATENT REEL: 042802 FRAME: 0274 AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.), is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 6/22/2017

Date: 6/22/2017

By: Name: Title: Company:

By:

Name:

Company:

Title:

Wei Yen

President AiLive, Inc.

Wei Yen

 Wei Yen

 President

 AiLive Holding Corporation

PATENT REEL: 042802 FRAME: 0275

SCHEDULE A

Patent / Publication No.	Issue / Filing Date	Title	
7636697	12/22/2009	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RAPID EVALUATION OF LOGICAL EXPRESSIONS	
7702608	04/20/2010	GENERATING MOTION RECOGNIZERS FOR ARBITRARY MOTIONS FOR VIDEO GAMES AND TUNING THE MOTION RECOGNIZERS TO THE END USER	
7885907	02/08/2011	AUTOMATICALLY CREATING A COMPONENT TO RAPIDLY EVALUATE LOGICAL EXPRESSIONS	
7937243	05/03/2011	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NON- DISRUPTIVE EMBEDDING OF SPECIALIZED ELEMENTS	
8419545	04/16/2013	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING MOVEMENTS OF OBJECTS IN A VIDEOGAME	
8655622	02/18/2014	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR INTERPRETING ORIENTATION INVARIANT MOTION	
9007299	04/14/2015	MOTION CONTROL USED AS CONTROLLING DEVICE	
9050528	06/09/2015	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR UTILIZING PERSONALIZED MOTION CONTROL IN VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENT	
9261968	02/16/2016	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC CALIBRATION OF MOVABLE GAME CONTROLLERS	
9405372	08/02/2016	SELF-CONTAINED INERTIAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE CONTROL USING MOVABLE CONTROLLERS	
20090221368	09/03/2009	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING A SHARED GAME SPACE FOR A NETWORKED GAME	
20110044501	02/24/2011	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PERSONALIZED MOTION CONTROL	
20120208639	08/16/2012	REMOTE CONTROL WITH MOTION SENSITIVE DEVICES	

 $146697521\,\mathrm{v1}$

RECORDED: 06/23/2017